

SEC. IIC
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.84 OF 2017
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

UKESH @ MUKESH SAGARWANSHI ...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH ...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 9th January, 2017, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

**Issue notice on prayer for interim relief,
returnable in four weeks."**

Accordingly, notice on prayer for interim relief returnable on 10.02.2017 has been issued to sole respondent through Registered A.D. Post and as per tracking report last updated on 24.01.2017(copy enclosed), notice has been received at Biragon on 24.01.2017. No one has entered appearance on behalf of sole respondent-State of Himachal Pradesh.

Service of show cause notice is incomplete.

It is further submitted that original record from the High Court and Trial Court has not been received.

The prayer for interim relief in the matter above-mentioned is, therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 8st day of February, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :-
Mr. Umesh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

rahul