

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIC

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 84/2017

UKESH @ MUKESH SAGARVANSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

(prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/02/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Appellant(s) Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv. (A.C.)  
Mr. D.P. Singh, Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Jha, Adv.  
Mr.Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Since the appellant has already undergone 14 years of incarceration, he shall be released on bail during the pendency of this appeal, subject to his furnishing personal surety in the sum of Rs. 20,000/- with two sureties each in the like amount to the satisfaction of the Trial Court. Ordered accordingly.

(Ashwani Thakur)  
COURT MASTER

(Mala Kumari Sharma)  
COURT MASTER