

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.4

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(S). 84/2017

UKESH @ MUKESH SAGARVANSHI

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

RESPONDENT(S)

(Mr. Umesh Kumar, Advocate (Amicus Curiae))

Date : 30-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SATISH CHANDRA SHARMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE
(Vacation Bench)

Jail Petition

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Ravi Sharma, D.A.G.
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Anjani Kumar Rai, Adv.
Mr. Prafull Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Rajya Vardhan Mall, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no appearance on behalf of the appellant. The case is
adjourned.

List the matter after summer vacation, 2024.

(JAGDISH KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAM SUBHAG SINGH)
COURT MASTER (NSH)