

ITEM NO.112

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCriminal Appeal No(s). 84/2017

UKESH @ MUKESH SAGARVANSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 04-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

Amicus Curiae Mr. Umesh Kumar, Advocate

For Appellant(s) Jail Petition

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mr. Avdhesh Kumar Singh, A.A.G.
Mrs. Perna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Mr. Prashant Singh, learned counsel, appears for the respondent, State of Chhattisgarh. However, there is no representation on behalf of the appellant though, one Mr. Umesh Kumar, Advocate, was appointed as an Amicus Curiae earlier.
2. Mr. Prashant Singh, learned counsel, seeks sometime to verify as to whether the said Amicus Curiae is still active as an advocate.

3. Registry is directed that send the e-copy of the original records to the concerned learned counsel.

4. List the matter on 11th September, 2024.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)