

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.12

SECTION II-C

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 84/2017

UKESH @ MUKESH SAGARVANSHI

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Respondent(s)

Date : 11-09-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PANKAJ MITHAL

Jail Petition, AOR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Umesh Kumar, Advocate (Amicus Curiae)
(N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Prashant Singh, AOR
Mrs. Prerna Dhall, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Singh, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

There is no representation on behalf learned Amicus appearing for the appellant. Even on the last occasion, there was no representation on behalf of the appellant.

Accordingly, Ms. Radhika Misra, Mob. No.9051387710, learned counsel is appointed as Amicus Curiae.

Registry is directed to serve the papers on newly appointed Amicus Curiae.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SWETA BALODI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(POONAM VAID)
COURT MASTER (NSH)